
T/ FIRST FLOOR
EL. 100'-0" (V.I.F.)

T/ BASEMENT FLOOR
EL. 89'-6" (V.I.F.)

T/ 2ND LEVEL
EL. 111'-6" (V.I.F.)

6 6

T/ ROOF LEVEL
EL. 122'-0" (V.I.F.)

1'-
6"

1'-
4"

15'-4"

J.4

LINTEL

9

3 TYP

T/ FIRST FLOOR
EL. 100'-0" (V.I.F.)

T/ 2ND LEVEL
EL. 111'-6" (V.I.F.)

2

1

1'-0" 1'-0"5 5

4

7

8

3

4

13

12

11
11

10

9
10

4 1
/2"

EXIST. FLOOR SLAB (V.I.F.) 

EXIST. CONC. BEAM (V.I.F.)

NEW CONC. SLAB

LINTEL, SEE PLAN & SCHED.

EXIST. FLOOR SLAB (V.I.F.) 

EXIST. CONC. BEAM (V.I.F.)

NEW CONC. SLAB

SHIM TIGHT & GROUT W/ NON-SHRINK

LINTEL, SEE PLAN & SCHED.

4 1
/2"

CONT. L5x3 1/2 (LLV), SEE ELEVATION

SEE 4/S203 FOR CONCEPTUAL SHORING

SEE 4/S203 FOR CONCEPTUAL SHORING

2ND FLOOR

2ND FLOOR

EXISTING FLOOR SLAB (V.I.F.) 

EXIST. CONC. BEAM (V.I.F.)

NEW CONC. SLAB

LINTEL, SEE PLAN & SCHED.

2ND FLOOR

 
SEE KEYNOTE 12/S200

 
GROUT 

SHIM TIGHT & GROUT W/ NON-SHRINK

CONT. L5x3 1/2 (LLV), SEE ELEVATION
SEE KEYNOTE 12/S200

GROUT 

2" CLR.

2" CLR.

NOTE:
X-RAY BEAM TO LOCATE
REBAR.  RELOCATE
ANCHORS AS REQ'D TO
MISS REBAR

NOTE:
X-RAY BEAM TO LOCATE
REBAR.  RELOCATE
ANCHORS AS REQ'D TO
MISS REBAR

NOTE:
X-RAY BEAM TO LOCATE
REBAR.  RELOCATE
ANCHORS AS REQ'D TO
MISS REBAR

SHIM TIGHT & GROUT W/ NON-SHRINK
GROUT 

4 1
/2"

CONT. L5x3 1/2 (LLV), SEE ELEVATION
SEE KEYNOTE 12/S200

CONT. 2x2 KEYWAY CENTERED
IN SLAB

CONSTRUCTION JOINT (CJ)

STOP WWF AT JOINT

VAPRO BARRIER (VB)

COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL (CGF)

SAWCUT JOINT (SJ) OR
TOOLED JOINT (TJ)

SEE PLAN FOR JOINT TYPES & LOCATIONS
400 SQ. FT. SLAB AREA WITHIN JOINTS MAX., U.N.

T
1/4

 T

JOINT ALL AROUND

COLUMN, SEE PLAN

JOINT ALL AROUND

32"Ø

2'-8
", T

YP.

JOINT FILLER

JOINT FILLER

FIBERBOARD

FIBERBOARD
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JOHNSONWILBUR ADAMS, INC.

Wheaton, Illinois  60187
330 S. Naperville Road  Suite 300

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING

CONTRACTOR NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO BID TO ENSURE ALL CONFLICTS FOR INSTALLATION
OF NEW WORK HAS BEEN IDENTIFIED AND ANY WORK REQUIRED TO MODIFY EXISTING IS INCLUDED IN BID
PRICE.

S203

STRUCTURAL -
SECTIONS AND DETAILS

MEANS AND METHOD OF CONSTRUCTION ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR.  THE FOLLOWING IS A CONCEPTUAL SHORING
PROCEDURE THAT IS TO BE CONFIRMED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
1. VERIFY HELICAL PIER SHORING OF FOUNDATION INSTALLED.
2. INSTALL LOAD DISTRIBUTION MC18 ON FOUNDATION WALL BELOW THE NEW

OPENING.
3. REMOVE 3' SECTIONS OF BRICK VENEER JUST BELOW THE 2ND FLOOR FOR

PLACEMENT OF BRICK VENEER SHELF ANGLE.  INSTALL SHELF ANGLE.
REMOVE BRICK VENEER FROM BOTTOM OF SHELF ANGLE TO 1ST FLOOR
(TOP OF CONCRETE FOUNDATION) WITHIN NEW OPENING AREA.

4. INSTALL A MINIMUM OF TWO SHORING POSTS WITHIN THE NEW OPENINGS.
THE SHORING POSTS TO BE LOCATED IN THE PLANE OF THE BRICK VENEER
THAT WAS REMOVED.  ADD SEAT ANGLE EXTENSION TO FOUNDATION IF
REQUIRED TO SUPPORT THE SHORING POSTS.

5. CAREFULLY SAWCUT 1' WIDE OPENINGS AT THE NEW C1 COLUMN/MASORNY
PIER LOCATIONS.  THE OPEING TO EXTEND FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE 2ND
FLOOR CONCRETE BEAM TO THE 1ST FLOOR TOP OF FOUNDATON WALL.

6. INSTALL NEW C1 COLUMNS/MASONRY PIERS.
7. REMOVE EXISTING CMU WITHIN OPENING.
8. REMOVE TEMPORARY GYP CORRIDOR WALL ON INSIDE OF BUILDING.
9. SLIDE NEW LINTEL BETWEEN SHORING POSTS INTO CORRIDOR.
10. ROTATE LINTEL INTO PLACE AND COMPLETE CONNECTIONS TO C1 COLUMNS

OR PLACE ON MASONRY PIER.
11. SHIM TIGHT BETWEEN STEEL LINTEL AND BOTTOM OF EXISTING CONCRETE

BEAM.
12. REMOVE SHORING POSTS.
13. PATCH GYP BOARD WALL AS REQUIRED.

NTS

CONCEPTUAL SHORING SOUTH WALL
S203

4

0 2'1'1/2' 3'3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION
S203

2

0 2'1'1/2' 3'3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION
S203

1
0 2'1'1/2' 3'3/4"=1'-0"

SECTION
S203

3

NTS

TYPICAL SLAB JOINTS
S203

5

NTS

TYPICAL ISOLATION JOINTS
S203

6
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" 48
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MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (NOTE: THIS IS A "UNIVERSAL SHEET", ITEMS SHOWN MAY NOT ALL BE APPLICABLE TO THIS PROJECT)

NOTES:
1. MOUNTING DIMENSIONS SHOW ACCESSIBLE AND NON-ACCESSIBLE CONDITIONS.  WHEN ONLY ONE OPTION IS SHOWN - ALL ITEMS IN PROJECT SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. WHEN ITEMS CAN

BE ACCESSIBLE OR NON ACCESSIBLE DRAWINGS SHALL INDICATE LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE ITEMS BY THIS SYMBOL:

2. COORDINATE ITEMS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR ACTUAL ITEMS USED ON THIS PROJECT.
EVERY ITEM SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING MAY NOT BE USED ON THIS PROJECT.
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DEMOLITION, ARCHITECTURAL
AND ELEVATION KEYNOTE

REVISION CLOUD
AND NUMBER

DETAIL BUBBLE
DETAIL NUMBER
DRAWING NUMBER

ROOM TAG
ROOM NAME
ROOM NUMBER

WALL SECTION
DETAIL NUMBER
DRAWING NUMBER

INTERIOR ELEVATION
(MULTIPLE)

INTERIOR ELEVATION
(SINGLE)

NORTH ARROW

WINDOW TAG

DOOR NUMBER

PARTITION TAG

ELEVATION TAG

EARTH
CONCRETE
ELEVATION/SECTION STEEL

BRICK CMU GROUT

GRAVEL FILL LIMESTONE CONCRETE PLAN

POINT OF CONNECTION

ACM         ASBESTOS CONTAINING MATERIAL
ACT         ACOUSTICAL CEILING TILE
ADJ ADJACENT
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT
ALT ALTERNATE
ALUM ALUMINUM
AMT AMOUNT
APPROX APPROXIMATE
AUTO AUTOMATIC
AUX AUXILIARY
AV AUDIO VISUAL
AVG AVERAGE

BAT BATTEN
BD BOARD
BLDG BUILDING
BLK BLOCKING
BM BEAM
BO BY OWNER
BOD BASIS OF DESIGN

CEM CEMENT
CJ CONTROL JOINT
CL CENTER LINE
CLG CEILING
CLR CLEAR
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CONT CONTINUOUS
COORD COORDINATE
CO CONTRACTING OFFICER
COR     CONTRACTING OFFICER'S

REPRESENTATIVE
CORR CORRIDOR
CT       CERAMIC TILE
CTR CENTER
CTRL CONTROL

DAT DATUM
DBL DOUBLE
DEG DEGREE
DEMO DEMOLITION
DEPT DEPARTMENT
DF DRINKING FOUNTAIN
DIA DIAMETER
DIFF DIFFUSER
DIM DIMENSION
DN DOWN
DR DOOR

DTL DETAIL
DWG DRAWING

E EAST
EA EACH
EJ EXPANSION JOINT
EL ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRIC
ELEV ELEVATOR
ENCL ENCLOSURE
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
EWC ELECTRIC WATER COOLER
EXH EXHAUST
EXIST EXISTING
EXP EXPOSED
EXT EXTERIOR

FA FIRE ALARM
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
FF&E FURNITURE, FIXTURE, AND

EQUIPMENT
FHC FIRE HOSE CABINET
FIG FIGURE
FIN FINISH
FIXT FIXTURE
FL FLOOR
FO FACE OF
FP FIRE PROTECTION OR FIREPROOF
FRT FIRE-RESISTANT TREATED
FT FOOT
FTG FOOTING

GC  GENERAL CONTRACTOR
GL  GLASS
GYP BD  GYPSUM BOARD

HAZ MAT  HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
HDW  HARDWARE
HM  HOLLOW METAL
HT  HEIGHT

INCL  INCLUDED
INSUL  INSULATION
INT  INTERIOR

JAN  JANITOR
JST  JOIST
JT  JOINT
J-BOX  JUNCTION BOX

LAM  LAMINATE

LAV  LAVATORY
LED  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE
LF  LINEAR FEET (FOOT)
LL  LEAD LINED
LT  LIGHT

MATL MATERIAL
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MFR MANUFACTURER
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MLWK MILLWORK
MO MASONRY OPENING
MR MOISTURE RESISTANT
MTD MOUNTED
MTG MOUNTING
MTL METAL

N NORTH
N/A NOT APPLICABLE
NAT NATURAL
NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NUMBER
NTS NOT TO SCALE

OA OVERALL
OC ON CENTER
OCC OCCUPANT(S), OCCUPANCY
OH OPPOSITE HAND
OPNG OPENING
OPT OPTIONAL

PAT PATTERN
PL PLATE
PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE
PLAS PLASTER OR PLASTIC
PR PAIR
PRE PREFINISHED
PREP PREPARATION
PROVIDE FURNISH AND INSTALL
PT PAINT
PTME PAINT TO MATCH EXISTING
PTN PARTITION
PWR POWER

QT QUARRY TILE
QTR QUARTER
QTY QUANTITY

R  RADIUS
RB  RESILIENT BASE
RCP  REFLECTED CEILING PLAN

REC  RECESSED
RECPT  RECEPTACLE
REINF  REINFORCED
REQD  REQUIRED
RM  ROOM
RO  ROUGH OPENING

S SOUTH
SAN SANITARY
SCHED SCHEDULE
SF SQUARE FOOT (FEET)
SHT SHEET
SIM SIMILAR
SOW SCOPE OF WORK
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SPKLR SPRINKLER
SPKR SPEAKER
SQ SQUARE
SS STAINLESS STEEL
STD STANDARD
STOR STORAGE
SUSP SUSPEND
SV SHEET VINYL

T&G TONGUE AND GROOVE
T     TEMPERED
TEMP TEMPERED
TERR TERRAZZO
THK THICK
TO TOP OF
TSTAT THERMOSTAT
TYP TYPICAL

UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

VAR VARIES
VCT VINYL COMPOSITION TILE
VENT VENTILATION
VIF VERIFY IN FIELD
VOL VOLUME
VWC VINYL WALL COVERING

W WEST
W/ WITH
W/O WITHOUT
WC WALL COVERING
WD WOOD
WDW WINDOW
WWF WELDED WIRE FABRIC

FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CABINET

LCDA

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or
report was prepared by me or under my direct
supervision and that I am a duly Licensed 
Architect under the laws of the state of
Minnesota.

Signature:

Typed or Printed Name:

Date:                     License Number:

Dennis Mika

10/28/2022
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LCDA

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or
report was prepared by me or under my direct
supervision and that I am a duly Licensed 
Architect under the laws of the state of
Minnesota.

Signature:
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Date:                     License Number:
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SMOKE RESISTIVE HAZARDOUS ROOM ENCLOSURE
1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
SMOKE RESISTIVE HAZARDOUS ROOM ENCLOSURE
(EXISTING)
1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER (EXISTING)
2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER (EXISTING)

LCDA

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or
report was prepared by me or under my direct
supervision and that I am a duly Licensed 
Architect under the laws of the state of
Minnesota.

Signature:

Typed or Printed Name:

Date:                     License Number:

Dennis Mika

10/28/2022
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SMOKE RESISTIVE HAZARDOUS ROOM ENCLOSURE
1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
SMOKE RESISTIVE HAZARDOUS ROOM ENCLOSURE
(EXISTING)
1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER (EXISTING)
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LCDA

I hereby certify that this plan, specification or
report was prepared by me or under my direct
supervision and that I am a duly Licensed 
Architect under the laws of the state of
Minnesota.

Signature:

Typed or Printed Name:

Date:                     License Number:

Dennis Mika
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AREA NOT INCLUDED IN CONTRACT

NEW PARTITION

SMOKE RESISTIVE HAZARDOUS ROOM ENCLOSURE
1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER
SMOKE RESISTIVE HAZARDOUS ROOM ENCLOSURE
(EXISTING)
1-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER (EXISTING)
2-HOUR FIRE/SMOKE BARRIER (EXISTING)

LCDA

X
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